506647309 05/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6694119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVA DAVULURI	04/26/2021
SRIVATHSAN NARASIMHAN	04/27/2021
HARISH RAJAMANI	04/27/2021
KRISHNA YARLAGADDA	05/03/2021
ADITYA SUDHAKAR	05/03/2021
PRATHYUSHA DANDA	04/28/2021
RAMANATHAN PARAMESHWARAN	05/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUDDL INC.
Street Address:	2811 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17308623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-4960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@chiplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: CHIP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 505 N LAKESHORE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUD1007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRAMOD CHINTALAPOODI
SIGNATURE:	/pramod chintalapoodi/

PATENT 506647309 REEL: 056147 FRAME: 0003

DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=HUD1007_Declarations#page1.	tif	
source=HUD1007_Declarations#page2.	tif	
source=HUD1007_Declarations#page3.tif		
source=HUD1007_Declarations#page4.	tif	
source=HUD1007_Declarations#page5.tif		
source=HUD1007_Declarations#page6.	tif	
source=HUD1007_Declarations#page7.	tif	

Title of Invention	Dynamically Generated News Feed
· · · ·	
	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-identit	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, HU	DDL INC.
(hereinafter refer Clara, CA 9505	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2811 Mission College Blvd., 7th Floor, Santa
	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may
	fore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
-	ad and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full
	ht to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries at to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties
and Arrangement	s from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent
, -	inted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in
,	I divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
·	orize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and ies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire
-	erest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to
	term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
by me had this As	signment and sale not been made.
_	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting
	nd testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, sue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be
	SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his)
	ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial
•	n any and all foreign countries.
·	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	
Inventor: Nav	a DAVULURI Date: Apr 26, 2021
Signature:	

Title of Invention	
As the below nan	l ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identit	Sed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, HU	DDL INC.
	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2811 Mission College Blvd., 7th Floor, Santa
	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may fore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
and for other good and exclusive rig (including the right and Arrangement which may be gra	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full ht to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries at to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties is from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent inted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
all foreign countr right, title and int the full end of the	orize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and les to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire erest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held signment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
·	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	NVENTOR
Inventor: Sriv	athsan NARASIMHAN Date: Apr 27, 2021
Signature:	Niet-

Title of Invention	Dynamically Generated News Feed
As the below nan	l ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, HU	DDL INC.
(hereinafter refer Clara, CA 9505	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2811 Mission College Blvd., 7th Floor, Santa
is desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may fore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
and for other good and exclusive rig (including the right and Arrangement which may be gra	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full hit to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries at to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties is from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent inted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
all foreign countr right, title and int the full end of the	orize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and les to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire erest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held ssignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
•	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	NVENTOR
Inventor: Har	ish RAJAMANI Date: Apr 27, 2021
Signature:	an-direct

Title of Invention	Dynamically Generated News Feed
As the below nan	L ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, HU	DDL INC.
(hereinafter refer Clara, CA 9505	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2811 Mission College Blvd., 7th Floor, Santa
is desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may fore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
and for other good and exclusive rig (including the right and Arrangement which may be gra	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full ht to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries at to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties is from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent anted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
all foreign countr right, title and int the full end of the	orize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and ies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire erest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held signment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
·	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR
Inventor: Kris	hna YARLAGADDA Date: May 3, 2021
Signature:	

Title of Invention	Dynamically Generated News Feed
· · ·	
	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-identif	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, HU	DOLINC.
(hereinafter refer Clara, CA 9505	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2811 Mission College Blvd., 7th Floor, Santa
is desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may fore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
and for other good and exclusive rig (including the right and Arrangement which may be gra	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full but to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries at to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties is from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent anted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in Idvisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
all foreign countr right, title and int the full end of the	corize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and lies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire terest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held signment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Adit	rya SUDHAKAR Date: May 3, 2021
Signature:	

Title of Invention	Dynamically Generated News Feed
· · · ·	and inventor. I havely declare that
	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-identit	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, HU	DDL INC.
	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2811 Mission College Blvd., 7th Floor, Santa
Clara, CA 9505	64 uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may
	fore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
-	ed and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full
-	ht to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries at to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties
	is from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent
, -	inted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in
,	divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
·	orize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and
-	ies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire erest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to
_	term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
by me had this As	signment and sale not been made.
_	ee that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting
	nd testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, sue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be
	SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his)
successors and a	ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial
possessions and i	n any and all foreign countries.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	
inventor: Prat	thyusha DANDA Date: Apr 28, 2021
Signature: % %	thyrida

Title of Invention	Dynamically Generated News Feed
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, HUDDLING.	
(hereinafter refer Clara, CA 9505	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2811 Mission College Blvd., 7th Floor, Santa
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Ran	panathan PARAMESHWARAN Date: May 4, 2021
Signature:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/05/2021 REEL: 056147 FRAME: 0011